Incident Date Report Number

3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024

3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024

3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024

3/23/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2059 HICKS RD

4728 ARBOR DR

4000 E FRONTAGE RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
3110 BROCKWAY ST
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
3900 MEADOW DR

4700 BLK ARBOR DR
4704 ARBOR DR

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 BERDNICK ST

1 HOLLISTON ON ASBURY
2103 ST JAMES ST

3880 MEADOW DR

2100 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR

APPROX LOC:2600
CENTRAL RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/28/2024 7:44:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

Location

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

3/23/2024
3/23/2024

3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024

3/23/2024

3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024

3/23/2024

3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024
3/23/2024

3/23/2024
3/23/2024

RMP24-000597

RMP24-000598

RMP24-000599

RMP24-000600

RMP24-000601

RMP24-000602

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
CENTRAL RD / BARKER

AVE

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4305 WEBER DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
LOUD NOISE
PARKING COMPLAINT

APPROX LOC:2502 MAPLE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LN
4870(4883) BLK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ALGONQUIN PKWY

3501 WELLINGTON CT
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
218 NEW BRIDGE CT
APPROX LOC:3265

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3115 TOWN

SQUARE DR

3255 KIRCHOFF RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
4025 ALGONQUIN RD
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR

1460 GOLF RD

5440 NEW WILKE RD
PLUM GROVE RD /

DUPONT AVE

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
PLUM GROVE RD /

EUCLID AVE

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DISTURBANCE

HARASSING TX
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
FRAUD ACTIVITY

LOCK OUT

HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/28/2024 7:44:12 AM
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