



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/23/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/23/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		4700 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		1 HOLLISTON ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/23/2024		2103 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/23/2024		3880 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/23/2024		2100 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/23/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/23/2024		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/23/2024		APPROX LOC:2600 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2024		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/23/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/23/2024	RMP24-000597	CENTRAL RD / BARKER AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/23/2024	RMP24-000598	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/23/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		APPROX LOC:2502 MAPLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2024		4870(4883) BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/23/2024	RMP24-000599	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/23/2024		218 NEW BRIDGE CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/23/2024		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2024		APPROX LOC:3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2024		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024	RMP24-000600	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	HARASSING TX	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2024	RMP24-000601	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/23/2024		5440 NEW WILKE RD	LOCK OUT	
3/23/2024	RMP24-000602	PLUM GROVE RD / DUPONT AVE	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/23/2024		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/23/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER